## FLIGHT PLAN - APOLLO 17 (T=0 LAUNCH) CHANGE B 11/29/72 (P&I)

The following is a pen and ink change to the Apollo 17 Flight Plan.

- 1. Page i
- (a) Under "Change A 11/20/72 (P&I)" add "Change B 11/29/72 (P&I)"
- (b) Change date after \*i from "11/20/72 (P&I)" to "11/29/72 (P&I)"
- (c) Change date after \*ii from "11/20/72 (P&I)" to "11/29/72 (P&I)"
- (d) Change date after \*iii from "11/20/72 (P&I)" to "11/29/72 (P&I)"
- (e) Add an asterisk before page 3-20 and change date from "10/23/72" to "11/29/72 (P&I)"
- 2. Page ii
- (a) Add an asterisk before each of the following pages and change date from "10/23/72" to "11/29/72 (P&I)": 3-85 3-86
  - b) Change the date after the following pages from "11/20/72 (P&I)" to "11/29/72 (P&I)":

\*3-91 \*3-147 \*3-92 \*3-235

3-115

\*3-129 \*3-237

- 3. Page iii
- (a) Add an asterisk before 3-318 and change the date from "10/23/72" to "11/29/72 (P&I)"
- (b) Add an asterisk before 3-319 and change the date from "10/23/72" to "11/29/72 (P&I)"
- (c) Change the date after \*3-324 from "11/20/72" to "11/29/72 (P&I)"
- (d) Change the date after \*3-339 from "11/20/72" to "11/29/72 (P&I)"
- (e) Change the date after \*3-340 from "11/20/72" to "11/29/72 (P&I)"
- (f) Add an asterisk before 3-391 and change the date from "10/23/72" to "11/29/72 (P&I)"

## FLIGHT PLAN - APOLLO 17 (T=O LAUNCH) CHANGE B 11/29/72 (P&I)

- 4. Page 3-20
- (a) At 19:55 add "REPORT: LM/CM  $\Delta P$ "
- (b) Change Edition from "Final (12/6)" to "Change B (12/6) (P&I)" and date from "10/23/72" to "11/29/72 (P&I)"
- 5. Page 3-85
- (a) At 90:39 delete "B2" and add "D2"
- (b) Change Edition from "Final (12/6)" to "Change B (12/6) (P&I)" and date from "10/23/72" to "11/29/72 (P&I)"
- 6. Page 3-86
- (a) At 91:22 delete "Enable all jets" and add "Enable jets A4.C3.B4&D3"
- (b) At 91:23 add "MAN ATT (ROLL) ACCEL CMD"
- (c) At 91:39 add:
  "AT 91:39 OR ROLL ERROR OF 10°
  MAN ATT (ROLL) RATE CMD
  WAIT 1 MIN
  MAN ATT (ROLL) ACCEL CMD"
- (d) At 91:54 add:
  "ENABLE JETS B1 & B2
  MAN ATT (ROLL) RATE CMD"
- (e) Change Edition from "Change A (12/6) (P&I)" to "Change B (12/6) (P&I)" and date from "11/20/72" to "11/29/72 (P&I)"
- 7. Page 3-91
- (a) At 94:46 add:
  "WHEN IN UV GRAZING ATT
  UV COVER OPEN
  IR COVER OPEN"
- (b) Change Edition from "Change A (12/6) (P&I)" to "Change B (12/6) (P&I)" and date from "11/20/72" to "11/29/72 (P&I)"
- 8. Page 3-92
- (a) At 95:00 change SIM EXP STATUS from "(\*0000)" to "(\*0011)"
- (b) At 95:24 delete:
  "IR COVER OPEN
  UV COVER OPEN"
- (c) Change Edition from "Change A (12/6) (P&I)" to "Change B (12/6) (P&I)" and date from "11/20/72" to "11/29/72 (P&I)"

## FLIGHT PLAN - APOLLO 17 (T=0 LAUNCH) CHANGE B 11/29/72 (P&I)

- 9. Page 3-115
- (a) At 110:31 change "REACQ" to "AUTO"
- (b) At 110:41 change "REACQ" to "AUTO"
- (c) At 110:46 delete "CUE: HGA AUTO"
- (d) Change Edition from "Final (12/6)" to "Change B (12/6)" and date from "10/23/72" to "11/29/72 (P&I)"
- 10. Page 3-129
- (a) At 114:30 add "CONFIGURE DSE (STOP/CMD RESET/REWIND)"
- (b) At 114:40 change "CMDS: DSE REWIND" to "CMDS: DSE PLAYBACK"
- (c) At 114:47 delete "CMDS: (AOS +15 MIN)
  DSE PLAYBACK"
- (d) Change Edition from "Change A (12/6)" to "Change B (12/6)" and date from "11/20/72 (P&I)" to "11/29/72 (P&I)"
- 11. Page 3-147
- (a) At 123:01 add "MAN" between "HGA" and "P -74"
- (b) Change Edition from "Change A (12/6)" to "Change B (12/6)" and date from "11/20/72 (P&I)" to "11/29/72 (P&I)"
- 12. Page 3-235
- (a) At 167:30 add:
  "WHEN IN UV GRAZING ATT
  UV COVER OPEN
  IR COVER OPEN"
- (b) Change Edition from "Change A (12/6)(P&I)" to "Change B (12/6)(P&I)" and date from "11/20/72" to "11/29/72 (P&I)"
- 13. Page 3-237
- (a) At 168:00 change SIM EXP STATUS from "(\*0000)" to "(\*0011)"
- (b) At 168:07 delete: "IR COVER - OPEN UV COVER - OPEN"
- (c) Change Edition from "Change A (12/6)(P&I)" to "Change B (12/6)(P&I)" and date from "11/20/72" to "11/29/72 (P&I)"

## FLIGHT PLAN - APOLLO 17 (T=O LAUNCH) CHANGE B 11/29/72 (P&I)

- 14. Page 3-318
- (a) Change "SIM EXP STATUS" top register from "(+1101)" to "(+0101)"
- (b) Change Edition from "Final (12/6)" to "Change B (12/6) (P&I)" and date from "10/23/72" to "11/29/72 (P&I)"
- 15. Page 3-319
- (a) At 210:39 delete: "AUTO, NARROW"
- (b) Change Edition from "Final (12/6)" to "Change B (12/6) (P&I)" and date from "10/23/72" to "11/29/72 (P&I)"
- 16. Page 3-324
- (a) After "ACQ STDN HGA:" add "MAN" before
  "P -20, Y 30 AUTO, NARROW"
- (b) Change Edition from "Change A (12/6) to "Change B (12/6) (P&I)" and date from "11/20/72" to "11/29/72 (P&I)"
- 17. Page 3-339
- (a) Change "SET HGA MAN P -27, Y 18 REACQ, NARROW (231:21)" to "SET HGA MAN P -27, Y 18 (231:21)"
- (b) Change Edition from "Change A (12/6)" to "Change B (12/6) (P&I)" and date from "11/20/72" to "11/29/72 (P&I)"
- 18. Page 3-340
- (a) At 231:21 add "MAN" between "PWR" and "P -27"
- (b) Change Edition from "Change A (12/6)" to "Change B (12/6) (P&I)" and date from "11/20/72" to "11/29/72 (P&I)"

- 19. Page 3-391
- (a) At 283:25 change "V40 MNVR ..." to "V49 MNVR ..."
- (b) Change Edition from "Final (12/6)" to "Change B (12/6)" and date from "10/23/72" to "11/29/72 (P&I)"

BOOK MANAGER

APPROVAL